Australian Capital Territory
 Adoption Regulation 1993
SL1993-31
made under the
Adoption Act 1993
Republication No 9
Effective:  3 August 2010 – 30 June 2011
Republication date: 3 August 2010

No 64 sch 3
notified 10 November 1999 (Gaz 1999 No 45)
s 1, s 2 commenced 10 November 1999 (s 2 (1))
sch 3 commenced 10 May 2000 (s 2 (2))
Endnotes
3 Legislation history
page 32 Adoption Regulation 1993
Effective:  03/08/10-30/06/11
R9
03/08/10
Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au
Legislation (Consequential Amendments) Act 2001 No 44 pt 8
notified 26 July 2001 (Gaz 2001 No 30)
s 1, s 2 commenced 26 July 2001 (IA s 10B)
pt 8 commenced 12 September 2001 (s 2 and see Gaz 2001 No S65)
Parentage Act 2004 A2004-1 sch 1 pt 1.3
notified LR 18 February 2004
s 1, s 2 commenced 18 February 2004 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.3 commenced 22 March 2004 (s 2 and CN2004-3)
Criminal Code Harmonisation Act 2005 A2005-54 sch 1 pt 1.2
notified LR 27 October 2005
s 1, s 2 commenced 27 October 2005 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.2 commenced 24 November 2005 (s 2)
Civil Unions Act 2006 A2006-22 sch 1 pt 1.3
notified LR 19 May 2006
s 1, s 2 commenced 19 May 2006 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.3 never commenced
Note Act repealed by disallowance 14 June 2006 (see Cwlth Gaz
2006 No S93)
Civil Partnerships Act 2008 A2008-14 sch 1 pt 1.2
notified LR 15 May 2008
s 1, s 2 commenced 15 May 2008 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.2 commenced 19 May 2008 (s 2 and CN2008-8)
ACT Civil and Administrative Tribunal Legislation Amendment
Act 2008 (No 2) A2008-37 sch 1 pt 1.3
notified LR 4 September 2008
s 1, s 2 commenced 4 September 2008 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.3 commenced 2 February 2009 (s 2 (1) and see ACT Civil
and Administrative Tribunal Act 2008 A2008-35, s 2 (1) and CN2009-2)
Adoption Amendment Act 2009 (No 2) A2009-36 sch 1 pt 1.1
notified LR 22 October 2009
s 1, s 2 commenced 22 October 2009 (LA s 75 (1))
sch 1 pt 1.1 commenced 22 April 2010 (s 2 and LA s 79)
Adoption Amendment Regulation 2010 (No 1) SL2010-32